į	PA	RT - C	
DIS.	TRICT EDUCATION OFFICER SHALL	PUT A TICK MAR	K AGAINST THE
COL	UMN UNDER WHICH THE SCHOOL	IS FULFILLING TH	IE LAND CRITERIA
Han	ne and Address of the school:	Total Land area	in lawful possession of
DAV HILLY SCHOOL RTPP		school:	
	WILLE VUREDRY NAMA POST,	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
111	CO DEFENCT DEDITION		
SN	LOGATION OF SCHOOL	LAND	PLEASE TICK THE
	COUNTRY OF GOTIOGE	REQUIREMENT	CONCERNED COLUMN
1	Any Where in India	Minimum 6000	
	Any where in maia	Square Meters	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Minimum 4000	
	In Monucipal limits of cities with a	Square Meters	100
	population exceeding 15 Lakhs.	Minimum 4000	
3	In July areas prescribed by the		
	Pruning Commission (NITI Aayog).	Square Meters	
4	In Municipal Limits of the State	Minimum 4000	
	Capital Cities.	Square Meters	
1	in the North Eastern States.	Minimum 4000	
		Square Meters	
U	In the state of Jammu and Kashmir	Minimum 4000	
		Square Meters	
1	in Manageral Limits of Ghaziabad,	Minimum 4000	
	NOIDA, Fandabad and Gurugram	Square Meters	
	cities	•	
11	In the Municipal Limits of Panchkula	Minimum 4000	
	and Mohali/SAS Nagar	Square Meters	
13	In the Municipal Limits Class-X	Minimum 2000	
	cities (Ahmedabad, Bengaluru,	Square Meters	
	Hyderabad, Pun e).		
	Or on the Hill Stations		
	(1 Or Carrier Harry Lever)	Wat 1 0000	
10	In the Municipal Limits Class-X	Minimum 3000	
	cities (Ahmedabad, Bengaluru,	Square Meters	
	Hyderabad, Pune), Or on the Hill Stations.		
	ther Senior Secondary Level)		
11	In the Municipal Limits of Chennai,	Minimum 1600	
	Delhi, Kolkata and Mumbai	Square Meters	
	Or the state of Arunachal Pradesh.	1-59 At	
	Or the state of Sikkim		
	Or the Islands.		
	(Lor Secondary Level)		
12	In the Municipal Limits of Chennal,	Minimum 2400	
i	Delhi, Kolkata and Mumbai	Square Meters	
	Or the state of Arunachal Pradesh.		
l)	Or the state of Sikkim		
	Or the Islands. [(For Senior Secondary Level)		
	TECH DESIGN SUSCITION V LGVGI)		

SIGNATURE

503

NAME AND STAMP OF ISSUING D.E.O. (DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER)/EQUIVALENT OFFICER FROM EDUCATION ADMINISTRATION AT

NAME OF DISTRICT:

WHYRAG TRIPATHI, IRPS SECRETARY Central Found of Secondary Education Prest Viliar, Delhi

D.A.V. EM. PRIMARY SCHOOL 9.T.P.P Township VV REDDY NAGAR (Post) YSR District-516 312

MANDAL EDUCATIONAL OFFICE YERRAGUNTLA MANDAL

V.S.R. (Dist.)

APPENDIX-III FORMAT OF CERTIFICATE TO BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER IN RESPECT OF SCHOOLS ALREADY AFFILIATED WITH THE BOARD AND SEEKING EXTENSION/UPGRADATION OF AFFILIATION WITH THE CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION (In accordance with School Safety Policy, 2016 issued by the NDMA, Manual on Safety and Security of Children in Schools developed by NCPCR and the National Building Code) PART-A This part is to be filled up by the school and to be produced before the District Education Officer along with all supporting documents and certificates in original) GENERAL INFORMATION Attiliation Number alletted by CBSE to the school: SCHERL DAY - HIGH Name of the School as per affiliation letter of CBSE: RTP, VV Roady Note (do) 452 peshicy pest 16312 Address of the School: 3 Standard/level/class up to which the school is running: 1 Is the name and address of school in CBSE affiliation letter and State NCC/Recognition/U DISE exactly the same 28202400410(88) 28202400409 U DISL code alletted to the school: DAY College Trust-o Name and address of the Trust/Society/ Company(under section-8) running the School as on date Is the Trust/Society/ Company duly registered with the competent F registering authority and the registration is valid as on date? Purpose of present application: Switch ou 10 location of school 14

ANURAG TRIPATHI, IRPS
SECRETARY
Central Board of Secondary Education

Preet Vihar, Delhi

D.A.Y. EM. PRIMARY SCHOOL 9 T.P.P Township V V REDDY NAGAR (POST) YSR DISTRIT-516 3 L2 WANDAL EDUCATIONAL OFFICE YERRAGUATLA MANDAL Y.S.R. (DIST.)

to the municipal limits of capital city

in the sunticipal brace of a hill statem to the numicipal limits

Trement if

,		
g	is the School already affiliated to any board for Class-X or XII examinations?	A COLLEGE DE LOS
ā	Standard/level/class up to which the school is running:	LX 45 10 X155
INIC	RMATION REGARDING NOC AND RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE	
10	Has the school obtained No Objection Certificate from the State Government for Affiliation with CBSE?	VS/NO Yes
11	Number of NOC and date of issue:	
12	Has the school obtained Recognition Certificate from the State Government from class-1 to 8 th ?	VES/NO Yes
13	Number of Recognition Certificate from class-1 to 8th and date of issue:	Yes.
INFO	RMATION REGARDING LAND DETAILS AND OWNERSHIP	
14	Is the school situated on a single contiguous plot of land bounded on all sides by a Pucca Boundary Wall?	YES:
15	Are both the School and the Play Ground situated in a single compound bounded by a single continuous Boundary Wall on all sides?	YES/MO
16	lotal area (in square meters) in respect of 14 and 15 above on which the school is situated:	15000 S2 Melnes
17	The land is in the possession of the school/ Trust/Society/Company legally by way of:	Trust.
18	Name of the Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point-16 above:	A.P.GENCO,
19	In case the land is in the possession of the society/school by way of lease as per State Government norms, the period of the lease:	TOTAL YEARS
20	Is any public road, canal or thorough-fare, HT line etc passing through the land in respect of point-16 above?	VES/NO V
INFO	RMATION REGARDING ESSENTIAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS	
23	has the school been inspected by the Government engineer and the school building been found structurally safe for running a school?	Vistno yes.
21(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	16/2/2021
22	Has the school been inspected by the officer of Government Fire Department and the school building been declared safe for school from the point of view of fire safety?	YES/NO YES
22(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	16/2/2021
	Has the school compound been checked by the public health department and the health and sanitary conditions been found to be	YES/NO Yes.
23(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	

(Signature of Principal)

ANURAG TRIPATHI, IRPS SECRETARY Central Board of Secondary Education Preet Vihar, Delhi

(Signature of D.E.O.)

D.A.V. EM. PRIMARY SCHOOL RIPP Township VV REUDY NAGAR (FOR -_ YSR District-516 312

MANDAL EDUCATIONAL OFFICE YERRAGUATLA MANDAL Y.S.R. (Dist.)

OF	RMATION REGARDING THE STAFF	
	Does the school have well defined service rules and conditions for its employees as per prevalent norms of appropriate Government?	Yes/NO
	Is the school paying salary to the teachers and other employees as per the norms of the appropriate Government?	Yes/100
	Is the salary to the teachers and other employees of the school being paid through the bank by mode of electronic clearing?	Yes.
	(Payment by cheque or cash to the individuals is not allowed)	TOWN THE SULU
(1	his part is to be filled-up by the District Education Officer after verifying all sup certificates in original and visiting the school) Lie No. 26 Date of Issuance2	
		the same of the sa
	and has her	on verified on the basis of
	This is to certify that the information above, provided by the school has been all supporting documents & certificates and visiting the school and the information correct.	
	all supporting documents a certificate of a correct. Is the school recommended for affiliation? These ensure that the school fulfils land requirements also as per details given in	YES
	correct.	
3	all supporting documents & Certificates and correct. Is the school recommended for affiliation? The assemble that the school fulfils land requirements also as per details given in Append. A along with point nos. 1-26) Recommended for Middle Class Syllabus/Secondary/Senior Secondary to CBSL? Name and	Selondary Signature Stamp of Issuing D.E.O.

D.A.V. EM. PRIMARY SCHOOL 9T.P.P. FOWNISHIP V.V. REDDY NAGAR (POST) YSR DISTRICT-516 312

office cary

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRAPRADESH SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

From
Sri M.Obulesu
Mandal Educational Officer
Yerraguntla YSR Dist.

To
The District Educational Officer
Y.S.R District, KADAPA

Rc.No. & 6 /MEO/Yerraguntla/2021 Dated 24/07/2021

Madam.

0

3

)

)

Sub: Primary Education-Private-Unaided-Proposals for the grant of change the classes from State to CBSE syllabus for classes I to V (EM) during the academic year 2021-2022 in respect of DAV Primary School, VVReddynagar, RTPP, Kalamala, Yerraguntla mandal, Y.S.R Dist-Visit remarks- submitted-Reg.

Ref: 1) G.O.Ms.No.1 Education (PS-2) Department Dated 01-01-1994

- 2) G.O.Ms.No.41 Education (SE-Ps-1) Dept Dated 11-05-2006
- 3) G.O.Ms.No.74 Education (SE-Ps-1) Dept Dated 11-09-2006
- 4) G.O.Ms.No.80 Education (SE-Ps-1) Dept Dated 15-07-2009
- 5) G.O.Ms.No.1506 Dt 21.05.2014 of the District Educational Officer, Kadapa.
- 6)Proposals submitted by the correspondent DAV Primary School , VVReddynagar, RTPP, Kalamala, Yerraguntla Mandal, Y.S.R Dist.



The Proposals received from the Correspondent for change the classes from State to CESE syllabus for classes I To V (EM) during the academic year 2021-2022 in respect of DAV Primary School, VVReddynagar, RTPP, Kalamala, Yerraguntla Mandal, YSR Dist. I have visited the school and I here submit my specific remarks as follows.

- Educational Society: The school is functioning under the control of Education Society named "DAYANANDA ANGLO VEDIC COLLEGE TRUST AND MANAGEMENT SOCIETY' under the Andhra Pradesh Societies Registration Act 2001 of Vide S.No.9/1948/1949 at Registrar of Societies. (Copies of Registration, Memorandum, rules and regularization are enclosed to the proposals)
- Endowment fund: The Management has deposited an amount of Rs.75,000/- towards
 endowment fund by way of Account No. at Sub Post Master, VVReddynagar and pledged with
 District Educational Officer, Kadapa (Copy Enclosed). The Details are as follows

Account No	Date	Amount
3882483237	09.01.2018	75000/-

- Accommodation: The Management has provided 25 rooms Out of 25 rooms 05 rooms are
 provided for classes I to V (EM) and the remaining rooms are provided for office, Headmaster,
 staff other classes etc.
- Building Lease: The Management has provided the school building on lease for 30 years from 29.07.2006 to 28.072036 vide Regd No. 1216/2006 Dt 29.07.2006.
- Playground: The Management has provided land for playground with in school premises on lease basis for 30 years from 29.07.2006 to 28.072036 vide Regd No. 1216/2006 Dt 29.07.2006.
- Structural Soundness Certificate: The Soundness certificate issued by the Executive Engineer colony maintenance division RTPP, VVReddynagar Dated 04/03/2021.
- Sanitary Certificate: Sanitary Certificate is issued by Chief Medical officer Project Hospital maintained by Yasodha hospital, VVReddynagar RTPP dated 7/11/2020.
- 8. Furniture: The Management has provided furniture to the staff and children in the school(List of furniture provided are photographic evidence are enclosed)
- Library: The Management has provided some books in Library in different subjects like Telugu, English, Mathematics, Science, Social and General Knowledge. The list of library books and purchase bills are enclosed to the proposals.
- 10. Science Equipment and Laboratory: The Management has Provided Separate room for Laboratory. The List of lab equipment provided and their purchase bills are enclosed to the proposals.

- Fire fighting Equipment: The Management has provide fire fighting equipment and NOC from
 Fire department prog Rc.No. 16710/KDP/DFO/2021, dated 16.02.2021 of the District Fire
 Officer, Andhra Pradesh, Kadapa. (Copy enclosed)
- First Aid Kits: The Management has provided the first aid kits in the school for the safety of the school children. (Photographic evidence enclosed)
- Suggestion Box: The Management of the school has provided suggestion box in prominent places in the school premises (Photographic evidence enclosed)
- 15. Providing for Grills: The school building provided by the Management is high rise building in consists of G+1 floor. The Management has provided parpet wall.
- 16. Zebra Crossing: There school is located away from main road. Hence the providing of Zebra crossing at roads crossings near the school doesn't necessary.
- Transport Facility: The Management is not providing the transportation to school children and management has provided parking place to the children bicycles and staff motor cycles.
- 18. Appointment of personnel Guides: The Management has appointed 3 ayas as personnel to guide the movement of the children to ensure road safety and transportation.
- 19. No Objection Certificates: The school is located in Gram Panchayath area, the Panchayath Secretary kalamala G P Yerraguntla Mandal has issued a No objection certificate on 03.03.2021 and Sub Inspector of Police, Kalamala PS has issued a No Objection Certificate on 10.11.2020 (Copy of No objection Certificate enclosed)

In view the above circumstances the management of DAV Primary School , VVReddynagar ,Kalamala, Yerraguntla Mandal, YSR Dist has submitted the proposals change the classes from State syllabus to CBSC syllabus for classes I to V (EM) from 2021-2022 Hence I here with submitting the proposals for taking necessary action as per rules in vogue.

Yours faithfully,

Mandal Educational Officer

YERRAGUNTLA MANDAL

Y.S.R. (Dist.)

Encl: Proposals in Duplicate with challan